UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC, ZTE (USA), INC., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., LG ELECTRONICS INC., HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC., HUAWEI DEVICE CO. LTD., HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD., HUAWEI DEVICE (DONGGUAN) CO. LTD., HUAWEI INVESTMENT & HOLDING CO. LTD., HUAWEI TECH. INVESTMENT CO. LTD., and HUAWEI DEVICE (HONG KONG) CO. LTD.,

Petitioners

V.

Cywee Group Ltd.

(record) Patent Owner

IPR2018-01257

Patent No. 8,552,978

STIPULATION MODIFYING SCHEDULING ORDER



IPR2018-01257 U.S. Pat. No. 8,552,978

Pursuant to the Scheduling Order issued on December 11, 2018 (Paper 9), the parties hereby stipulate to the following additional modifications to the schedule to accommodate a deposition schedule:

DUE DATE 4 August 24, 2019 (only as to the sur-reply)

A modified version of the Due Date Appendix, with changes indicated, is attached.

Date: Sunday, August 11, 2019

/Matthew A. Smith/ (RN 49,003) Matthew A. Smith SMITH BALUCH LLP 1100 Alma St., Ste 109 Menlo Park, CA (202) 669-6207 smith@smithbaluch.com

Counsel for Petitioner Google LLC

/Jay P. Kesan/ (Reg. No. 37,488)
Jay P. Kesan
DIMURO GINSBURG P.C.
1101 King Street, Suite 610
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
(703) 684-4333
JKesan@dimuro.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Cywee Group Ltd.



DUE DATE APPENDIX

DUE DATE 1 March 12, 2019 Patent owner's response to the petition
Patent owner's motion to amend the patent
DUE DATE 2
Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 3
Patent owner's reply to opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 4
Petitioner's sur-reply to reply to opposition to motion to amend August 24, 2019
Motion to exclude evidence August 17, 2019
Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation) August 12, 2019 (<u>date unchanged for this deadline</u>)
DUE DATE 5
DUE DATE 6
Request for prehearing conference
DUE DATE 7 September 13, 2019 Oral argument (if requested)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Stipulation Modifying Scheduling Order was served by electronic mail on Monday, August 12, 2019, on all counsel of record at the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

Date: August 12, 2019 /Matthew A. Smith/ (RN 49,003)

